



# DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

1 The identity and adress of business operator issuing the declaration of compliance

<b>Company Name</b>	Keter Hungary Ltd.
<b>Address</b>	4211 Ebes , Zsong völgy 2

2

*the identity and address of the business operator which manufactures or imports the plastic materials or articles or products from intermediate stages of their manufacturing or the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles*

<b>Company Name</b>	Keter Hungary Ltd.
<b>Address</b>	4211 Ebes , Zsong völgy 2

3 the identity of the materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles;

Shape	Description
252944	SNAPBOX 3.3L W DIVIDER -TRANSP

4 the date of the declaration

**3.05.2024**

5 confirmation that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet relevant requirements laid down in this Regulation and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

**The products of this plant are conformity with the relevant Community harmonization legislation:**

- Regulation 1907/ 2006 Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals
- Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Commission regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

6 adequate information relative to the substances used or products of degradation thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annexes I and II to this Regulation to allow the downstream business operators to ensure compliance with those restrictions

Main component of the raw materials used in the production is a **Polypropylene**.

Dual-use additives were not applied during production process.

The declared products meet substances subject to restrictions or requirements under Regulation No. 10/2011.

7 *adequate information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and, where appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to enable the user of these materials or articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with national provisions applicable to food*

Based on the declarations of raw material producers we declared that product complies with the general requirements for food safety requirements of products intended for contact with food and environmental requirements.

Based on the raw materials' declarations the products subject to declaration does not appear in the composition:

- Bisphenol A
- PVC
- Triclosan

8 *specifications on the use of the material or article, such as*

(I) Type of types of food with which it is intended to be in contact

Products are the subject of the declaration can be applied to all foods containing fat , alcohol or acidic foods.

Products may not be eaten.

Products are not a toy.

(II) Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food

Products intended for contact with food at 0°C room temperature and at +80°C.

Products are not intended to cook and direct heating (oven, hot plate, grill, etc).

9 *when a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or article, the confirmation that the material or article complies with the requirements of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of this Regulation*

In the products is not used functional barrier.

This declaration applies to products produced by Keter Hungary Kft. and does not include products resulting in the further processing of the product such as printing, lamination, etc.

Keter Hungary Kft. is not responsible for inappropriate use of the product, which cannot be reasonably foreseen.

<b>Additional information</b>
Validity of the declaration is 1 year.

Beata Balla  
Quality Manager

Ebes , 03.05.2024

  
**Keter Hungary Kft.**  
4211 Ebes, Zsong-völgy 2.  
Adószám: 11140241-2-09  
Cégjegyzékszám: 09-09-001590